OFFICIAL

JUDGING SCHEDULE
JUNE 24, 25 & 26, 2022

SIX ALL BREED CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS

(LIMITED ENTRY OF 175 PER SHOW)
BABY PUPPY 3 SHOWS 1,3 &5
VETERANS 3 SHOWS 2,4 & 6
BREEDER/OWNER/HANDLER AWARDS - ALL 6 SHOWS

3 ALL BREED OBEDIENCE & RALLY TRIALS
MIXED BREEDS/UNRECONIZED BREEDS ACCEPTED

OBEDIENCE/RALLY

(COVID 19 OBEDIENCE & RALLY RULES APPLY)

JUNIOR HANDLING -Noon, Saturday June 25, 2022
CONFORMATION & OBEDIENCE

Conformation, Obedience & Rally Seminar
Thursday, June 23,2022
Presented by Eva O'Keefe

Sanction Match For
Alberta Competition Dog Club

Supported Entries
Irish Wolf Hound & Bloodhound

HELD OUTDOORS AT HAPPY TRAILS CAMPING & CABINS
CLAIRMONT, ALBERTA

Show Secretary

Kathy McLaughlin
Comp 56 Site 11 RR 2
Sexsmith AB TOH 3CO
780-814-3665/ kat_mclaugh@yahoo.ca
online entries @ www.arcticdreams.ca

UNBENCHED, UNEXAMINED AND HELD UNDER CANADIAN KENNEL CLUB RULES
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Sanction Match

e ¢ ALBERTACOMPETITION
- Obedience & Rally Sanction Match Friday June 24/2022

Grande Prairie Regional Kennel Club
Entry Fee 15.00 by etransfer to acdcdogsports@gmail.com
Entry online https://form.jotform.com/221112034130229

Show Secretary email acdcdogsports@gmail.com

Obedience Sanction Match to follow Obedience Trial
Rally Sanction Match to follow Rally Obedience Trial
Permission has been granted by the Canadian Kennel Club for holding this event
under the rules and regulations of the CKC.

This is a sanction match and we will be following CKC licensed trial procedures, including
no food or toys in the ring or within 10 ft. of the ring entrance: corrections will result in an
NQ and harsh corrections will not be tolerated within the show precinct.

JUDGES — CONFORMATION

Ainslie Mills, British Columbia
Yvonne Savard , British Columbia
Geraldine R. Taylor, Manitoba
Tom Alexander, Manitoba

Pat Lanctot, Ontario

Mike Lanctot, Ontario

Tannis Postma, Alberta

JUDGES - OBEDIENCE & RALLY

Eva O'Keefe, Alberta
Shirley Hubenig, Alberta
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JUDGING SCHEDULE - Grande Prairie Regional Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, June 24, 2022 - Show #1/ Ring #1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Ainslie Mills
8:00 AM
0 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1
11 Retriever (Golden) 2-5-1-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
17 Retriever (Lab) 5-7-3-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
4 Weimaraner 2-0-1-1
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-1-0-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-2-0-0

42 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1

Group 02 (Hounds)
Ainslie Mills
3 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-0-0
4 Dachshund (MWH) 0-4-0-0
2 Dachshund (SS) 1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0
2 Azawakh 1-1-0-0
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-0-1
4 Irish Wolfhound 2-1-1-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 1-0-0-0
19 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Tannis Postma
11:00 AM

1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 French Bulldog 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Japanese Spitz 1-0-0-0
1 Lowchen 0-0-0-1
1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-1-0
1 Bulldog 0-1-0-0
10 Poodle (Standard) 3-5-1-1

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Ainslie Mills

11:45 AM
5 Dalmatian 2-2-0-1
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0

12:00 PM

LUNCH

Judging Location:

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Ainslie Mills
1:00 PM
1 Bichon Frise 0-1-0-0
4  Shiba Inu 1-3-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

12 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Ainslie Mills
5 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Boxer 0-2-0-0
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Cane Corso 1-0-0-0
3 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-2-0
2 Great Dane 1-1-0-0
2 Mastiff 0-0-1-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1
7 Siberian Husky 2-3-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
26 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 04 (Terriers)
Ainslie Mills

1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-0-1-0
1 Irish Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1
4 Am Staffordshire 0-1-0-3
2 Bull Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

16 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Ainslie Mills
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Australian Shepherd 0-0-0-1
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-0-1
3 Old English Sheepdog 0-2-1-0
1 Schapendoes 1-0-0-0
1 Spanish Water Dog 0-1-0-0
4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-1-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0

14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

TBL TBL/RMP RMP

Group 05 (Toys)
Ainslie Mills

1 Am Eskimo (Toy) 0-1-0-0
1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-0-0-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-1-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-1-0
5 Havanese 1-2-0-2
1 Papillon 0-0-0-1
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
4 Pug 1-1-1-1
19 Do

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
42 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
19 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
26 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
16 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
19 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
29 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Total
165 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy Total entry 175

Best In Show To Be Judges By:
Ainslie Mills

Judges may take a 10 minute break in the
morning and in the afternoon at their
discretion

RMP/GND GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Grande Prairie Regional Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, June 24, 2022 - Show #2/ Ring #2

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Yvonne Savard

8:00 AM
5 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-3-0-0
3 Boxer 1-2-0-0
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Cane Corso 1-0-0-0
3 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-2-0
2 Great Dane 1-1-0-0
2 Mastiff 0-0-1-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1
7 Siberian Husky 2-3-1-1

27 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Group 05 (Toys)
Yvonne Savard

1 Am Eskimo (Toy) 0-1-0-0
1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-0-0-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-1-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
0 Coton de Tulear 0-0-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
5 Havanese 1-2-0-2
1 Papillon 0-0-0-1
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
4 Pug 1-1-1-1

18 Dogs, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Yvonne Savard

1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-0-1
2 Australian Shepherd 0-0-0-2
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
1 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-0-1
3 Old English Sheepdog 0-2-1-0
1 Schapendoes 1-0-0-0
1 Spanish Water Dog 0-1-0-0
4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-1-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0

15 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Group 04 (Terriers)
Yvonne Savard

4 Am Staffordshire 0-1-0-3
2 Bull Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 lIrish Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0

16 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Judging Location:

TBL

12:00 PM
LUNCH

Yvonne Savard
1:00 PM
12 Retriever (Golden) 3-5-1-3
16 Retriever (Lab) 5-7-2-2
1 Veteran 1-0
4 Weimaraner 2-0-1-1
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-2-0-0
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-1-0-0
38 Dog, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Yvonne Savard

5 Dalmatian 2-2-0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
10 Poodle (Standard) 3-5-1-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Bulldog 0-1-0-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-0
1 Bichon Frise 0-1-0-0
1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 French Bulldog 1-1-0-0
4  Shiba Inu 1-3-0-0
1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-1-0

27 Dogs, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Group 02 (Hounds)
Yvonne Savard
3 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0

4 Dachshund (MWH) 0-4-0-0
2 Dachshund (SS) 1-1-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0
2 Azawakh 1-1-0-0
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-0-1
4 Irish Wolfhound 2-1-1-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 1-0-0-0

19 Dogs, 2 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

TBL/RMP RMP

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
38 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
19 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
27 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 04 (Terriers)
16 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
18 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
27 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
15 Dogs

Total
160 Dogs, 6 Veteran, Total entry 166

Best In Show To Be Judges By:
Yvonne Savard

Judges may take one 10 minute break in the
morning and in the afternoon at their
discretion

RMP/GND GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Grande Prairie Regional Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, June 25, 2022 - Show #3/ Ring # 1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Geraldine Taylor

8:00 AM
0 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1
12 Retriever (Golden) 4-4-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
17 Retriever (Lab) 5-8-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0
4 Weimaraner 2-0-1-1

39 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Geraldine Taylor

5 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Boxer 0-2-0-0
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Cane Corso 1-0-0-0
3 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-2-0
1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0
3 Mastiff 0-1-1-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1
6 Siberian Husky 2-1-1-2

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
25 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Geraldine Taylor

1 Bichon Frise 0-1-0-0
2 French Bulldog 1-1-0-0
1 Lowchen 0-0-0-1
4  Shiba Inu 1-3-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-1-0
2 Bulldog 0-2-0-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
2 Dalmatian 1-1-0-0
12:00 PM
LUNCH

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Geraldine Taylor
1:00 PM
10 Poodle (Standard)
25 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

3-5-1-1

Judging Location:

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Geraldine Taylor

1:35 PM
Australian Cattle Dog
1 Baby Puppy
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Collie (Rough)
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd Dog
Iceland Sheepdog
Old English Sheepdog
Schapendoes
Spanish Water Dog
Shetland Sheepdog

Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
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*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-0-1
1-0

0-1-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
1-2-0-0
0-2-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-1-1
0-0-1-0

Group 04 (Terriers)

Geraldine Taylor
Am Staffordshire
Bull Terrier
1 Baby Puppy
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Bull Terrier (Miniature)
Irish Terrier
Lakeland Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier

N B~
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17 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

West Highland White Terr.

0-1-0-3
1-1-0-0
0-1

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-3-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0

Group 02 (Hounds)

Geraldine Taylor
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SS)
Dachshund (SWH)
Azawakh
Bloodhound
Borzoi
**4 Irish Wolfhound

1 Pharaoh Hound
20 Dogs

NFEPNEFENRA®

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-2-0-0
0-4-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-2
2-1-1-0
1-0-0-0

TBL

TBL/RMP

RMP

Group 05 (Toys)
Geraldine Taylor

1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-0-0-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-1-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-1-0
5 Havanese 1-3-0-1
1 Papillon 0-0-0-1
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
4 Pug 1-1-1-1
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
39 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
20 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
25 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
17 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
18 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
25 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Total
166 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy Total entry 175

** indicates supported entry

Best In Show To Be Judges By:
Geraldine Taylor

Judges may take a 10 minute break in the
morning and in the afternoon at their
discretion

RMP/GND GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Grande Prairie Regional Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, June 25, 2022 - Show #4/ Ring# 2

Group 05 (Toys)
Thomas Alexander
8:00 AM

1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-0-0-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-1-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
0 Coton de Tulear 0-0-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
6 Havanese 1-3-0-2
1 Papillon 0-0-0-1
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
4 Pug 1-1-1-1

18 Dogs, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Thomas Alexander

1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-0-1
4 Australian Shepherd 1-1-0-2
2 Bearded Collie 1-1-0-0
1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
2 German Shepherd Dog  0-0-0-2
3 Iceland Sheepdog 1-2-0-0
1 Schapendoes 1-0-0-0
1 Spanish Water Dog 0-1-0-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-1-1
3 Old English Sheepdog 0-2-1-0

24 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Group 02 (Hounds)
Thomas Alexander
3 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0

4 Dachshund (MWH) 0-4-0-0
2 Dachshund (SS) 1-1-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0
2 Azawakh 1-1-0-0
**1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
2 Borzoi 0-0-0-2
4 Irish Wolfhound 2-1-1-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 1-0-0-0

20 Dogs, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 04 (Terriers)
Thomas Alexander

1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-0

Judging Location:

1 Irish Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1
4 Am Staffordshire 0-1-0-3
2 Bull Terrier 1-1-0-0
17 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

12:00 PM
LUNCH
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Thomas Alexander
1:00 PM
5 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-2-1-0
3 Boxer 1-2-0-0
1 Veteran 0-1

1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Cane Corso 1-0-0-0
3 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-2-0
2 Great Dane 0-1-1-0
3 Mastiff 0-1-1-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1
6 Siberian Husky 2-1-1-2

27 Dogs, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Thomas Alexander

1 Bichon Frise 0-1-0-0
2 French Bulldog 1-1-0-0
1 Japanese Spitz 1-0-0-0
4 Shiba Inu 1-3-0-0
1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-1-0
2 Bulldog 0-2-0-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
2 Dalmatian 1-1-0-0
10 Poodle (Standard) 3-5-1-1
25 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Thomas Alexander

1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1
11 Retriever (Golden) 3-4-2-2
17 Retriever (Lab) 5-8-2-2
Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1
Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
Weimaraner 2-0-1-1

Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-1
Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-2-0-0
40 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

NE NS R R

TBL

TBL/RMP RMP

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
40 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
20 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
27 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 04 (Terriers)
17 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
18 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
25 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
24 Dogs

Total
171 Dogs, 4 Veteran Total entry 175
** indicates supported entry

Best In Show To Be Judges By:
Thomas Alexander

Judges may take a 10 minute break in the
morning and in the afternoon at their
discretion

RMP/GND GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Grande Prairie Regional Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, June 26, 2022 - Show #5/ Ring #1

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Patricia Lanctot
8:00 AM

1 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0
3 Australian Shepherd 1-1-0-1
2 Bearded Collie 1-1-0-0
1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-0-2
3 Iceland Sheepdog 1-2-0-0
3 Old English Sheepdog 0-2-1-0
1 Spanish Water Dog 0-1-0-0
1 Schapendoes 1-0-0-0
4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-1-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0

23 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Patricia Lanctot

2 French Bulldog 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Japanese Spitz 1-0-0-0
1 Lowchen 0-0-0-1
4  Shiba Inu 1-3-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-1-0
1 Bichon Frise 0-1-0-0
2 Bulldog 0-2-0-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
2 Dalmatian 1-1-0-0
10 Poodle (Standard) 3-5-1-1

26 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Patricia Lanctot

5 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Boxer 1-1-0-0
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Cane Corso 1-0-0-0
3 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-2-0
2 Great Dane 0-1-1-0
3 Mastiff 0-1-1-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
5 Siberian Husky 2-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

24 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

12:00 PM
LUNCH

Judging Location:

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Patricia Lanctot
1:00 PM
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-2-0-0

0 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
12 Retriever (Golden) 4-3-3-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
17 Retriever (Lab) 5-8-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
4 Weimaraner 2-0-1-1

38 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
Patricia Lanctot

3 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-0-0
4 Dachshund (MWH) 0-4-0-0
2 Dachshund (SS) 1-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0
2 Azawakh 1-1-0-0
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
2 Borzoi 0-0-0-2
4 Irish Wolfhound 2-1-1-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 1-0-0-0
20 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
Patricia Lanctot

4 Am Staffordshire 0-1-0-3
2 Bull Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-0-1-0
1 Irish Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0

17 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

TBL TBL/RMP RMP

Group 05 (Toys)
Patricia Lanctot

1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-0-0-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-1-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-1-0
5 Havanese 1-3-0-1
1 Papillon 0-0-0-1
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
4 Pug 1-1-1-1
18 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
38 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
20 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
24 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
17 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
18 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
26 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
23 Dogs

Total
166 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy Total entry 175

Best In Show To Be Judges By:
Patricia Lanctot

Judges may take a 10 minute break in the
morning and in the afternoon at their
discretion

RMP/GND GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Grande Prairie Regional Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, June 26, 2022 - Show #6/ Ring #2

Group 02 (Hounds)
Michael Lanctot

8:00 AM
3 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
4 Dachshund (MWH) 0-4-0-0
2 Dachshund (SS) 1-1-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0
2 Azawakh 1-1-0-0
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
2 Borzoi 0-0-0-2
4 Irish Wolfhound 2-1-1-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 1-0-0-0

20 Dogs, 2 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Michael Lanctot

4 Weimaraner 2-0-1-1
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-0-0
19 Retriever (Lab) 6-9-2-2

1 Veteran 1-0
11 Retriever (Golden) 3-3-3-2
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-1-0
2 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-1-0-0
42 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 05 (Toys)
Michael Lanctot
11:00 AM

1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-0-0-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-1-1-0
0 Coton de Tulear 0-0-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
7 Havanese 1-4-0-2
1 Papillon 0-0-0-1
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
4 Pug 1-1-1-1

18 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

12:00 PM
LUNCH
Group 04 (Terriers)
Michael Lanctot
1:00 PM

1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 West Highland White Terr.0-0-1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 Irish Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1

Judging Location:

4 Am Staffordshire
2 Bull Terrier

17 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-1-0-3
1-1-0-0

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Michael Lanctot

6 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-3-1-0
3 Boxer 0-3-0-0
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Cane Corso 1-0-0-0
3 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-2-0
1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0
3 Mastiff 0-1-1-1
1 Rottweiler 0-0-1-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
5 Siberian Husky 2-1-1-1

25 Dogs, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Michael Lanctot
Bichon Frise
Boston Terrier 0
French Bulldog 1
Shiba Inu 1
Tibetan Spaniel 0
Bulldog 0-
Chinese Shar-Pei 0
Keeshond 0
Dalmatian 1
10 Poodle (Standard)
25 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Michael Lanctot

WRPRPRPRRPRANRE PR

1 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0
3 Australian Shepherd 0-1-0-2
2 Bearded Collie 1-1-0-0
1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
2 German Shepherd Dog  0-0-0-2
3 Iceland Sheepdog 1-2-0-0
3 Old English Sheepdog 0-2-1-0
1 Schapendoes 1-0-0-0
1 Spanish Water Dog 0-1-0-0
4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-1-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0

23 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

TBL

TBL/RMP RMP

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
42 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
20 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
25 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 04 (Terriers)
17 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
18 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
25 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
23 Dogs

Total
170 Dogs, 5 Veteran Total entry 175

Best In Show To Be Judges By:
Michael Lanctot

Judges may take a 10 minute break in the
morning and in the afternoon at their
discretion

RMP/GND GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Grande Prairie Regional Kennel Club
Obedience Trials - Friday, June 24, 2022 - Trial #1 / Ring # 3

Ring 3
Eva O'Keefe
10:00 AM
Obedience Pre-Novice
800, 801, 802, 803

Eva O'Keefe
Obedience Novice B
805, 806

Eva O'Keefe
Obedience Open 18B
807

Judging Location: TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Grande Prairie Regional Kennel Club
Obedience Trials - Friday, June 24, 2022 - Trial #2 Ring #3

Eva O'Keefe
11:05 AM
Obedience Pre-Novice
801, 802, 803

Eva O'Keefe
Obedience Novice B
805, 806

Judging Location: TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Grande Prairie Regional Kennel Club
Obedience Trials - Saturday, June 25, 2022 Trial #3 Ring #3

Shirley A. Hubenig
10:00 AM
Obedience Pre-Novice
801, 802, 803

Shirley A. Hubenig
Obedience Novice A
804

Shirley A. Hubenig
Obedience Novice B
806

Shirley A. Hubenig
Obedience Open 18B
807
12:00 PM
LUNCH

Judging Location: TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Grande Prairie Regional Kennel Club
Rally Obedience Trials - Saturday, June 25, 2022 Trial #1/ Ring #3

Eva O'Keefe
1:00 PM

Rally Novice A
900, 901, 902, 903, 904

Eva O'Keefe

Rally Novice B
905, 906, 907, 908, 909

Eva O'Keefe
Rally Intermediate
910, 911

Eva O'Keefe

Rally Advanced B
912

Eva O'Keefe

Rally Master
915, 916

Judging Location: TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




Shirley A. Hubenig
10:00 AM

Rally Novice A
900, 901, 902, 903, 904

Shirley A. Hubenig

Rally Novice B
905, 906, 907, 909

Shirley A. Hubenig
Rally Intermediate
910, 911

Shirley A. Hubenig

Rally Advanced B
912

Shirley A. Hubenig

Rally Excellent B
913

Shirley A. Hubenig

Rally Master
914, 915, 916

Judging Location: TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Grande Prairie Regional Kennel Club
Rally Obedience Trials - Sunday, June 26, 2022 - Trial #3/Ring #3

Shirley A. Hubenig
1:.00 PM

Rally Master
915, 916

Shirley A. Hubenig

Rally Excellent B
913

Shirley A. Hubenig

Rally Advanced B
912

Shirley A. Hubenig

Rally Intermediate
910, 911

Shirley A. Hubenig

Rally Novice B
905, 906, 907, 909

Shirley A. Hubenig

Rally Novice A
900, 901, 902, 904

Judging Location: TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




